PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691199

	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name Exec	ution Date		
SUSTAINABLE LIVI	NG TECHNOLOGY	, LLC 01/21/20	14		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	INNOVATIVE BU	ILDING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	710 SECOND A	ENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400				
City:	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98104				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1275		Number			
	: 127	96603			
		96603			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (206)903 206-622 ip.docke be sent via US Mai e: DORSE 701 FIF SUITE 6	i-8820 -8484 t.se@dorsey.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Y & WHITNEY LLP TH AVENUE			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (206)903 206-622 ip.docke be sent via US Mai e: DORSE 701 FIF SUITE 6 SEATTL	8-8820 8484 t.se@dorsey.com <i>! when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> / & WHITNEY LLP ⁻ H AVENUE 100			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (206)903 206-622 ip.docke be sent via US Mai e: DORSE 701 FIF SUITE 6 SEATTL T NUMBER:	8-8820 8484 t.se@dorsey.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Y & WHITNEY LLP TH AVENUE 100 E, WASHINGTON 98104-7043			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (206)903 206-622 ip.docke be sent via US Mai e: DORSE 701 FIF SUITE 6 SEATTL T NUMBER:	8-8820 8484 t.se@dorsey.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> (& WHITNEY LLP TH AVENUE 100 E, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 P243577.US.01			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (206)903 206-622 ip.docke be sent via US Mai e: DORSE 701 FIF SUITE 6 SEATTL T NUMBER:	E-8820 8484 t.se@dorsey.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7 & WHITNEY LLP TH AVENUE 100 E, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 P243577.US.01 JENNIFER L. SPAITH /Jennifer L. Spaith/ 01/21/2014			

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment_012114#page1.tif source=Assignment_012114#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_012114#page3.tif source=Assignment_012114#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_012114_#page1.tif source=Assignment_012114_#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_012114_#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_012114_#page4.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUSTAINABLE LIVING TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a corporation having a registered office at 710 Second Avenue, Suite 1400, Seattle, WA 98104 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a corporation, having its registered place of business at 710 Second Avenue, Suite 1400, Seattle, WA 98104 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignor has sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and all the inventions claimed in such patents and patent applications; (ii) any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the patents and applications listed in Schedule A, together with all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of any of the patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions, improvements and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) — (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including all rights to injunctive relief, rights to collect royalties, and other remedies of any kind on account of the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, to execute and to deliver to the Assignee any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any of the Patents issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 3

Assignor further agrees at any time to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignor hereby covenants that at the time of execution of this assignment, it was the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts or would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed on its behalf on this 2/ day of <u>JANNAN</u>, 2014.

Sustainable Living Technology, LLC (gnature) Collins

(Print or type name)

(Print or type title)

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has acknowledged the execution of this Patent Assignment on this day of <u>JANNARY</u>, 2014.

Innovative Building Technologies, LLC

By: (Signature)

(Print or type name)

(Print or type title)

Innovative Building Technologies, LLC OMS LOCLINS B gnature)

h

(Print or type name)

MANAGAIG DIRECTOR.

(Print or type title)

Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE A

3-4

...

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM SUSTAINABLE LIVING TECHNOLOGY, LLC. TO INNOVATIVE BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

Patent or Application No.	Patent Title	Country
12/796,603	PREMANUFACTURED STRUCTURES FOR CONSTRUCTING BUILDINGS	US
12/796,625	CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING BUILDINGS USING PREMANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	US
13/700,429	LIFT-SLAB CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING MULTI-STORY BUILDINGS USING PRE-MANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	US
PCT/US2011/001039	LIFT-SLAB CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING MULTI-STORY BUILDINGS USING PRE-MANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	PCT
2,801,287	LIFT-SLAB CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING MULTI-STORY BUILDINGS USING PRE-MANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	CA
61/879,790	INTEGRATED BUILDING SYSTEM PLATFORM AND METHOD	US
13/155,319	PRE-MANUFACTURED UTILITY WALL	US
14/077,565	PRE-MANUFACTURED UTILITY WALL	US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUSTAINABLE LIVING TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a corporation having a registered office at 710 Second Avenue, Suite 1400, Seattle, WA 98104 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, INNOVATIVE BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a corporation, having its registered place of business at 710 Second Avenue, Suite 1400, Seattle, WA 98104 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignor has sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to: (i) the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and all the inventions claimed in such patents and patent applications; (ii) any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the patents and applications listed in Schedule A, together with all pending applications and all provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements, or claiming priority to or relying on the disclosure of any of the patents or patent applications listed in Schedule A; (iii) all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions, improvements and/or patent applications; and (iv) all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and/or patent applications ((i) - (iv) collectively, the "Patents").

Said sale, conveyance, assignment and transfer includes, without limitation, all rights to enforce, assert and sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patents, and all rights to recover and collect for past, present and future damages related to the Patents, including all rights to injunctive relief, rights to collect royalties, and other remedies of any kind on account of the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to the Assignee and the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at any time, upon the request of the Assignee, to execute and to deliver to the Assignee any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any of the Patents issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 3

Assignor further agrees at any time to cooperate with Assignee, and to execute and to deliver upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable, in the prosecution of the Patents, and to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do such acts as are necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignor hereby covenants that at the time of execution of this assignment, it was the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts or would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed on its behalf on this _____ day of ______, 2014.

Sustainable Living Technology, LLC

By: ____

: ______ (Signature)

(Print or type name)

(Print or type title)

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has acknowledged the execution of this Patent Assignment on this 13 day of $\underline{Jan U an}$, 2014.

Innovative Building Technologies, LLC

By: $\frac{\sum_{i \in \mathcal{B}} \mathcal{B}_{i}}{(\text{Signature})}$ $\frac{\sum_{i \in \mathcal{B}} \mathcal{B}_{i}}{(\text{Print or type name})}$

<u>Member</u> (Print or type title)

Innovative Building Technologies, LLC

By: _

(Signature)

(Print or type name)

(Print or type title)

Page 3 of 3

SCHEDULE A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM SUSTAINABLE LIVING TECHNOLOGY, LLC. TO INNOVATIVE BUILDING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

Patent or Application No.	Patent Title	Country
12/796,603	PREMANUFACTURED STRUCTURES FOR CONSTRUCTING BUILDINGS	US
12/796,625	CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING BUILDINGS USING PREMANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	US
13/700,429	LIFT-SLAB CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING MULTI-STORY BUILDINGS USING PRE-MANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	US
PCT/US2011/001039	LIFT-SLAB CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING MULTI-STORY BUILDINGS USING PRE-MANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	PCT
2,801,287	LIFT-SLAB CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING MULTI-STORY BUILDINGS USING PRE-MANUFACTURED STRUCTURES	CA
61/879,790	INTEGRATED BUILDING SYSTEM PLATFORM AND METHOD	US
13/155,319	PRE-MANUFACTURED UTILITY WALL	US
14/077,565	PRE-MANUFACTURED UTILITY WALL	US

RECORDED: 01/21/2014